


TABULATION OF BIDS													
PROJECT: Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations												STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: STP-0700(089)													
NET LENGTH: Area 1 ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Area 1 TYPE CODE: 05-4R													
DATE ADVERTISED: November 3, 2022 BID OPENED: December 8, 2022													
COMPLETION TIME: One Year													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	FA	FA	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course(up to 6” thickness)	1,916	TN	\$321.00	\$615,036.00	\$334.00	\$639,944.00	\$540.00	\$1,034,640.00	N/A	N/A	\$180.00	\$344,880.00
301.0102	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course (greater than 6" up to 12" thickness)	5,001	TN	\$302.50	\$1,512,802.50	\$344.00	\$1,720,344.00	\$545.00	\$2,725,545.00	N/A	N/A	\$180.00	\$900,180.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (up to 3" thickness)	2,475	TN	\$351.00	\$868,725.00	\$352.00	\$871,200.00	\$580.00	\$1,435,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$250.00	\$618,750.00
401.0402	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (greater than 3" up to 6" thickness)	4,941	TN	\$339.50	\$1,677,469.50	\$349.00	\$1,724,409.00	\$610.00	\$3,014,010.00	N/A	N/A	\$250.00	\$1,235,250.00
401.0410	PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV PG 64E-22	8,955	TN	\$368.50	\$3,299,917.50	\$409.00	\$3,662,595.00	\$595.00	\$5,328,225.00	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$2,686,500.00
401.0500	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V Leveling	6,518	TN	\$310.50	\$2,023,839.00	\$382.00	\$2,489,876.00	\$695.00	\$4,530,010.00	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$1,955,400.00
401.0900	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allow	Allow	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
401.0910	Third-Party Profile Testing and Equipment	Allow	Allow	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
401.0920	Third-Party Dispute Resolution Profile Testing	Allow	Allow	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
404.0100	Slurry Seal	12,500	SY	\$26.00	\$325,000.00	\$32.10	\$401,250.00	\$27.00	\$337,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$13.30	\$166,250.00
408.0100	Crack Seal – Less than 1/2"	1,500	LF	\$18.70	\$28,050.00	\$22.60	\$33,900.00	\$26.00	\$39,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$10.60	\$15,900.00
408.0200	Crack Seal – 1/2" to 3/4"	1,500	LF	\$18.40	\$27,600.00	\$22.30	\$33,450.00	\$22.00	\$33,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$10.60	\$15,900.00
414.0110	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	2,442	CY	\$268.50	\$655,677.00	\$215.00	\$525,030.00	\$795.00	\$1,941,390.00	N/A	N/A	\$140.00	\$341,880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS													
PROJECT: Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations												STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: STP-0700(089)													
NET LENGTH: Area 1 ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Area 1 TYPE CODE: 05-4R													
DATE ADVERTISED: November 3, 2022 BID OPENED: December 8, 2022													
COMPLETION TIME: One Year													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
415.0110	Cold Planing	54677	SY	\$27.70	\$1,514,552.90	\$14.00	\$765,478.00	\$88.00	\$4,811,576.00	N/A	N/A	\$10.00	\$546,770.00
604.4010	Adjusting Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover	10	EA	\$4,570.00	\$45,700.00	\$16,250.00	\$162,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
613.0100	Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	12	EA	\$4,570.00	\$54,840.00	\$7,490.00	\$89,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
613.0200	Reconstructing Centerlime and Reference Survey Monuments	12	EA	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
615.0100	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	2500	LF	\$9.20	\$23,000.00	\$11.10	\$27,750.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$5.00	\$12,500.00
615.0110	12-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Edgeline	2500	LF	\$2.45	\$6,125.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$5.00	\$12,500.00
627.0100	Vehicular Counting and Classification System Sensor Replacement	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
629.1000	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	880	LF	\$2.45	\$2,156.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00	\$6.00	\$5,280.00	N/A	N/A	\$4.00	\$3,520.00
629.1006	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	100	LF	\$16.80	\$1,680.00	\$20.30	\$2,030.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	N/A	N/A	\$4.00	\$400.00
629.1008	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Profiled Thermoplastic)	630	LF	\$12.30	\$7,749.00	\$14.90	\$9,387.00	\$33.00	\$20,790.00	N/A	N/A	\$4.00	\$2,520.00
629.1010	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	20592	LF	\$2.25	\$46,332.00	\$2.50	\$51,480.00	\$4.00	\$82,368.00	N/A	N/A	\$7.00	\$144,144.00
629.1016	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	2000	LF	\$8.90	\$17,800.00	\$10.80	\$21,600.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$7.00	\$14,000.00
629.1020	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	41184	LF	\$1.90	\$78,249.60	\$2.50	\$102,960.00	\$4.00	\$164,736.00	N/A	N/A	\$4.00	\$164,736.00
629.1026	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	1500	LF	\$1.85	\$2,775.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$4.00	\$6,000.00
629.1030	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	150	LF	\$7.85	\$1,177.50	\$9.50	\$1,425.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	N/A	N/A	\$5.00	\$750.00
Sheet No. 2 of 4 Sheets													

TABULATION OF BIDS															
PROJECT: Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations						Hi'ilawe Construction, LLC		Grace Pacific LLC		Jas W. Glover		Road Builders Corporation*		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: STP-0700(089)															
NET LENGTH: Area 1 ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Area 1 TYPE CODE: 05-4R															
DATE ADVERTISED: November 3, 2022 BID OPENED: December 8, 2022															
COMPLETION TIME: One Year															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
629.1036	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	1450	LF	\$2.25	\$3,262.50	\$2.50	\$3,625.00	\$7.00	\$10,150.00	N/A	N/A	\$5.00	\$7,250.00		
629.1050	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	240	LF	\$7.50	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$23.00	\$5,520.00	N/A	N/A	\$7.00	\$1,680.00		
629.1100	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	10	EA	\$379.50	\$3,795.00	\$458.00	\$4,580.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	N/A	N/A	\$500.00	\$5,000.00		
629.1110	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	10	EA	\$379.50	\$3,795.00	\$458.00	\$4,580.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00	N/A	N/A	\$500.00	\$5,000.00		
629.1120	Pavement Symbol (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	10	EA	\$379.50	\$3,795.00	\$458.00	\$4,580.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	N/A	N/A	\$500.00	\$5,000.00		
629.1130	Yield Line (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	10	LN	\$379.50	\$3,795.00	\$458.00	\$4,580.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00	N/A	N/A	\$700.00	\$7,000.00		
629.1140	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	10	LN	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$483.00	\$4,830.00	\$655.00	\$6,550.00	N/A	N/A	\$700.00	\$7,000.00		
629.1150	Thermoplastic Rumble Bars	720	LF	\$18.90	\$13,608.00	\$22.80	\$16,416.00	\$56.00	\$40,320.00	N/A	N/A	\$10.00	\$7,200.00		
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	2060	EA	\$3.40	\$7,004.00	\$4.00	\$8,240.00	\$14.00	\$28,840.00	N/A	N/A	\$5.00	\$10,300.00		
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	4120	EA	\$3.40	\$14,008.00	\$4.00	\$16,480.00	\$14.00	\$57,680.00	N/A	N/A	\$5.00	\$20,600.00		
629.2040	Type F Pavement Marker	8	EA	\$3.40	\$27.20	\$4.00	\$32.00	\$63.00	\$504.00	N/A	N/A	\$5.00	\$40.00		
629.2050	Type H Pavement Marker	100	EA	\$3.40	\$340.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	N/A	N/A	\$5.00	\$500.00		
629.3100	Removing and Disposing of Existing Pavement Striping	100	LF	\$225.50	\$22,550.00	\$27.20	\$2,720.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	N/A	N/A	\$3.00	\$300.00		
629.3110	Removing and Disposing of Existing Pavement Words	10	EA	\$225.50	\$2,255.00	\$272.00	\$2,720.00	\$445.00	\$4,450.00	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
629.3120	Removing and Disposing of Existing Pavement Arrows	10	EA	\$225.50	\$2,255.00	\$272.00	\$2,720.00	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
629.3130	Removing and Disposing of Existing Pavement Symbols	10	EA	\$225.50	\$2,255.00	\$272.00	\$2,720.00	\$445.00	\$4,450.00	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		

PROJECT: Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations				Hi'ilawe Construction, LLC		Grace Pacific LLC		Jas W. Glover		Road Builders Corporation*		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: STP-0700(089)													
NET LENGTH: Area 1 ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Area 1 TYPE CODE: 05-4R													
DATE ADVERTISED: November 3, 2022 BID OPENED: December 8, 2022													
COMPLETION TIME: One Year													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.3140	Removing and Disposing of Existing Yield Line Markings	10	LN	\$225.50	\$2,255.00	\$272.00	\$2,720.00	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
629.3150	Removing and Disposing of Existing Crosswalk Markings	10	LN	\$225.50	\$2,255.00	\$272.00	\$2,720.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
629.3200	Removing and Disposing of Existing Pavement Markers	100	EA	\$8.20	\$820.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	N/A	N/A	\$1.00	\$100.00
632.0122	Reflector Marker (RM-3 with Flexible Delineator)	70	EA	\$156.00	\$10,920.00	\$433.00	\$30,310.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
636.1000	Additional E-Construction Programs, Additional Licenses, or Additional Equipment	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
645.2000	Traffic Control	FA	FA	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
671.1000	Protection of Threatened and Endangered Species	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
697.1000	Surveying	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	A. Sum of All Items				\$13,599,048.20		\$14,173,761.00		\$26,514,884.00		\$0.00		\$9,938,200.00
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)				\$13,599,048.20		\$14,173,761.00		\$26,514,884.00		\$0.00		\$9,938,200.00
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.												
			Jan 25, 2023										
	Eric Fujikawa, Project Manager		Date										
* Road Builders Corporation bid is rejected due to failure to submit Proposal													